
1

Lew, Lisa (BOS)

From: BOS Legislation,  (BOS)
To: Donovan, Dominica (BOS); BOS Legislation,  (BOS)
Cc: Mullan, Andrew (BOS); Bennett, Samuel (BOS); Falzon, Frankie (BOS); Stefani, Catherine (BOS); KAPLA, 

ROBB (CAT)
Subject: RE: D2 Introductions - May 4 - SB 693

 

From: Donovan, Dominica (BOS) <dominica.donovan@sfgov.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 2:19 PM 
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 
Cc: Mullan, Andrew (BOS) <andrew.mullan@sfgov.org>; Bennett, Samuel (BOS) <samuel.bennett@sfgov.org>; Falzon, 
Frankie (BOS) <frankie.falzon@sfgov.org>; Stefani, Catherine (BOS) <catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) 
<Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org> 
Subject: RE: D2 Introductions ‐ May 4 ‐ SB 693 
 
It does not appear as if the League of Cities California has taken a position on this matter, nor has the Cal State Assn. of 
Counties. Attached is the copy of the bill.   
 
‐Dominica  
 
 


